1920 Manhasset® Short Stand Cart
Assembly Instructions

Hardware Package Contents:

2 pcs -'4" bolts 16 pcs -5/16" flat washers Tools Needed:

4 pcs -'4" washers 14 pes -5/16" nuts 2" Wrench
6 pcs -1/4" nuts 16 pes -5/16" bolts 7/16" Wrench
6 pcs -1/4" washers 16 pcs -5/16" lock washers 3/4" Wrench

1 pcs -5" Handle Connector

Before beginning assembly, be sure all parts are present using the parts list on the back of this page. Do not
tighten down any of the bolts and nuts completely before assembly of the cart is finished.

1. HANDLE FRAME ASSEMBLY
On a flat surface lay the 2 Handle Sides (P/N 1951) with bent ends facing away from each other.
Using 4 - 5/16" bolt, washer and nuts, attach 16" Handle Axle (P/N 1953) to bottom of Handle
Sides and set unit aside.

2. END FRAME ASSEMBLY
Lay End Frame Axle (P/N 1956) on flat surface and lay End Frame Sides (P/N 1955) above End
Frame Axle to form triangle shape. Using 5/16" bolt and washer, insert bolt/washer through
outside edge holes of Axle and thread into internal nut of End Frame Side (P/N 1955). DO NOT
TIGHTEN COMPLETELY. Using 5/16" bolt, washer and nut, thread from the bottom of End
Frame Axle upward through tab hole of End Frame Side.

3. ATTACHING BOTTOM RAILS TO HANDLE ASSEMBLY
Using 5/16" bolt, washer and nut, align angled tabs with lower bolt hole sets of Handle
Assembly. (Make sure the solid surface of the plastic rail guard is facing upward.)

4. ATTACHING END FRAME ASSEMBLY TO BOTTOM RAILS
Slide End Frame center pegs under the Bottom Rails (P/N 1954B)with the bolt holes of the
center peg tabs pointing to the Handle Frame. Align with center peg tabs with bolts protruding
from underside of Botfom Rails and attach using 1/4" nuts.

5. ATTACHING TOP RAILS TO CART
Align bolts protruding from underside of Top Rails (P/N 1954T) with bolt holes of End Frame
Assembly and attach 1/4" nuts. Using 5/16" bolt, washer and nut, thread bolts through bolt holes
of Top Rail and Handle Side. Thread Handle Connector (P/N 1952) on to bolts and finish with
washer and nut.

6. TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS AND NUTS ON THE ENTIRE CART
7. ATTACHING 6" WHEELS TO CART

Using the %" bolt, place a %" wheel washer on each side of the 6" wheel (P/N 1921) and thread
into to the Handle Axle (P/N 1953) internal nut and tighten.

Manhasset Specialty Co., 3505 Fruitvale Blvd, Yakima WA 98902, (509) 248-3810, (509) 248-3834 Fax



SHOKET CART PARETS [Wuantity] (Part Mumber)

Handle Sides [#] (F/H 1851)

End Frame Sides (#1955

Handle Connectar [1](P/M 1952)

6" Miheels B1CPN 19213

L[]

! gble bl 4 End Frameﬂq/xle [1701 256
fef——————=d

\ Handle fde [1]CR/M 1052)

Bottorn Rails [2] (M 195407
Top Rails E]CP/N 1954T)

N
\\. 1T
- I
: - 3\ o
X | X




